

File Ref.No.AcE1/A4/29471/2021/UOK

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Abstract)

Recognition as approved Research Centre of University of Kerala- Department of Arabic, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam- Approved - Orders issued.

Ac E I

2624/2024/UOK Dated: 21.03.2024

Read:-1. Application received from the Principal, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam

- 2. Item No. 33.107.A1 of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Syndicate held on 28.10.2021
- 3. Item No. 57.81.A7 of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Syndicate held on 20.05.2023
- 4. Item No. 10 of the Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 21.11.2023
- 5. Item No. 08.100.A12 of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Syndicate held on 15.02.2024

ORDER

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 28.10.2021, vide paper read as (2) above, considered the application submitted by the Principal, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam for granting recognition to the Department of Arabic as an approved Research Centre of the University and resolved to constitute an inspection commission with Dr. Suhail E, Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic, University of Kerala, Kariavattom as the subject expert to evaluate the infrastructural and research facilities of the Department.

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 20.05.2023, vide paper read as (3) above, considered the matter of granting recognition along with the inspection report and resolved to place the matter before the Academic Council.

The Academic Council at its meeting held on 21.11.2023, vide paper read as (4) above, considered the above matter and resolved to recognise the Department of Arabic, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam as an approved research centre under the University of Kerala.

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 15.02.2024, vide paper read as (5) above, considered the inspection report along with the views of the Academic Council and resolved to grant recognition to the Dept of Arabic, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam as approved research centre.

Sanction has, therefore, been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to the Dept of Arabic, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam being recognized as an approved Research Centre of the University of Kerala in the subject Arabic.

The Institution shall pay Rs.1050/- (Rupees One Thousand and Fifty only) annually as affiliation fee to the University.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Reena Jose

DEPUTY REGISTRAR For REGISTRAR

To

- 1. The Head, Dept. of Arabic, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Principal, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha-690502
- 3. The Head, Dept of Arabic, M.S.M College, Kayamkulam
- 4. Director Research, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. Director, Computer Centre, University of Kerala
- 6. P.S. to V.C
- 7. P.A.to Registrar/C.E/ Finance Officer.
- 8. Ac.E.VI / Ac.E.VII / Ac.E.II / Ac.E.V / Ac.EV(a)
- 9. PRO/Reception Officer/Research Portal
- 10.Stock File/File Copy/Office Copy.

Forwarded / By Order Sd/-Section Officer

